
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA SBA DISTRICT OFFICE 
STAFF DIRECTORY 

 
Federal Building, Suite 1150 

400 North 8
th
 Street 

Richmond, Virginia 23219-4829 
Phone Number (804) 771-2400 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/va  Hours: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. 

  EXT. EMAIL ADDRESS 

District Director's Office   

Scott Dailey, Acting District Director 141 scott.dailey@sba.gov 

Peggy FaJohn, Administrative Officer & Public Information Officer 126 margaret.fajohn@sba.gov 

   

LENDER RELATIONS   

Ford Scott, Lender Relations Specialist 153 ford.scott@sba.gov 

   

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT   

James Williams, Lead Economic Dev. Specialist & Faith-
Based/Community Initiatives Coordinator, Women’s Business 
Representative 

123 james.williams@sba.gov 

Robert F. McLoone, Business Development Specialist 142 robert.mcloone@sba.gov 

     

DISTRICT COUNSEL   

Dawn V. DiBenedetto, District Counsel 144 dawn.dibenedetto@sba.gov 

   

8(a) BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT   

JoAnn Braxton, Business Development Specialist 136 joann.braxton@sba.gov 

Florine E. Duncan, Business Development Specialist 118 florine.duncan@sba.gov 

Gloria M. Jackson, Business Development Specialist 115 gloria.m.jackson@sba.gov 

Cassandra L. Zeigler, Business Development Specialist 129 cassandra.zeigler@sba.gov 

   

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING   

Richmond Area -  
  Anne Mastrincola, Procurement Ctr. Rep. 

(804) 279-5242 
anne.mastrincola@dla.mil 

 

Tidewater Area - 
  Octavia Turner, Procurement Ctr. Rep. 

(757) 864-6859 
o.turner@larc.nasa.gov 

 

    

Richmond Service Corps of Retired Executives (SCORE)    

Sandra Crone, SCORE Secretary 131 & 133 scorechapter12@yahoo.com  

FAX NUMBERS: (804) 771-2764 (MAIN)  
(804) 771-8018 (District Director)  
(804) 771-2580 (Finance Division)  

TDD NUMBER: (804) 771-8078 

http://www.sba.gov/about-offices-content/2/3155
mailto:scott.dailey@sba.gov
mailto:margaret.fajohn@sba.gov
mailto:ford.scott@sba.gov
mailto:james.williams@sba.gov
mailto:robert.mcloone@sba.gov
mailto:dawn.dibenedetto@sba.gov
mailto:joann.braxton@sba.gov
mailto:florine.duncan@sba.gov
mailto:Gloria.m.jackson@sba.gov
mailto:cassandra.zeigler@sba.gov
mailto:anne.mastrincola@dla.mil
mailto:o.turner@larc.nasa.gov
mailto:Scorechapter12@yahoo.com

